
   

 
   Page 1 of 1 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (CIDB) 
PEDB Number: PEDB 39399 

RFQ E-Tender Reference Number: TFR/2022/09/1688/13195/RFQ (Required CIDB grading: 2 CE or Higher) 

Transnet Freight Rail a Division of Transnet Ltd. invites all interested parties to respond to a request for quotation (RFQ) for 

MAINTENANCE OF RAILWAY TRACK WITH ON TRACK DRAIN CLEANER MACHINE FOR THE CAPE CORRIDOR (PORT 

ELIZABETH DEPOT) FOR A PERIOD OF 1 MONTH 

 
Where bid documents can be obtained:  
 
This Tender may be downloaded directly from the National Treasury e-Tender Publication Portal at www.etenders.gov.za and 

the Transnet website at https://transnetetenders.azurewebsites.net (please use Google Chrome to access Transnet link) 

FREE OF CHARGE 

 
Communication: 
 
Any addenda to the RFQ or clarifications will be published on the e-tender portal and Transnet website. Bidders are required 

to check the e-tender portal and Transnet website prior to finalising their bid submissions for any changes or clarifications to 

the RFQ. Transnet will not be held liable if Bidders do not receive the latest information regarding this RFQ with the possible 

consequence of either being disadvantaged or disqualified as a result thereof. 

 
Tender Submission:  
 
Transnet has implemented a new electronic tender submission system, the e-Tender Submission Portal, in line with the 

overall Transnet digitalization strategy where suppliers can view advertised tenders, register their information, log their 

intent to respond to bids and upload their bid responses on to the system. 

a) The Transnet e-Tender Submission Portal can be accessed as follows: 

Log on to the Transnet e-Tenders management platform website (https://transnetetenders.azurewebsites.net); (please use 
Google Chrome to access Transnet link) 
 

• Click on “ADVERTISED TENDERS” to view advertised tenders; 

• Click on “SIGN IN/REGISTER – for bidder to register their information (must fill in all mandatory information); 

• Click on “SIGN IN/REGISTER” - to sign in if already registered; 

• Toggle (click to switch) the “Log an Intent” button to submit a bid; 

• Submit bid documents by uploading them into the system against each tender selected. 

• Tenderers are required to ensure that electronic bid submissions are done at least a day before the 

closing date to prevent issues which they may encounter due to their internet speed, bandwidth or 

the size of the number of uploads they are submitting. Transnet will not be held liable for any 

challenges experienced by bidders as a result of the technical challenges. Please do not wait for the 

last hour to submit. A Tenderer can upload 30mb per upload and multiple uploads are permitted. 

b) The tender offers to this tender will be opened as soon as possible after the closing date and time. Transnet shall not, at 

the opening of tenders, disclose to any other company any confidential details pertaining to the Tender Offers / 

information received, i.e. pricing, delivery, etc. The names and locations of the Tenderers will be divulged to other 

Tenderers upon request. 

c) Submissions must not contain documents relating to any Tender other than that shown on the submission. 

 
No late submissions will be accepted.  
 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/
https://transnetetenders.azurewebsites.net/
https://transnetetenders.azurewebsites.net/


   

 
   Page 2 of 1 

The bidder guide can be found on the Transnet Portal transnetetenders.azurewebsites.net 

 
PEDB Number: PEDB 39399 

RFQ E-Tender Reference Number: TFR/2022/09/1688/13195/RFQ (Required CIDB grading: 2 CE or Higher) 

Description: MAINTENANCE OF RAILWAY TRACK WITH ON TRACK DRAIN CLEANER MACHINE FOR THE CAPE CORRIDOR 

(PORT ELIZABETH DEPOT) FOR A PERIOD OF 1 MONTH 

Required at: Transnet Freight Rail, Port Elizabeth Depot  

Tender briefing: Not applicable  

Compulsory tender briefing: Not applicable  

Issue date: 07 October 2022 

Closing date:  27 October 2022 @ 10h00 am 

 
 

COMPULSORY LOCAL CONTENT THRESHOLD 

 
“Invitation and Evaluation of Bids based on a stipulated minimum threshold of 70% [hundred percent] for Railway 

maintenance of way plant & equipment Sector” 

 
Transnet Freight Rail urges Clients & Suppliers to report fraud/corruption at Transnet to TIPOFFS ANONYMOUS:            
0800 003 056 
Email: Transnet@tip-off.com : Fax Number:  0800 007 788: Freepost DN 298, Umhlanga Rocks, 4320 

 

https://transnetetenders.azurewebsites.net/
mailto:Transnet@tip-off.com

